

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

W.P(L) No.59 of 2019

Gosaibhai Patel **Versus** Associated Cement Company Ltd.

15.06.2024	<p>Smt Surya Kawalkar Dangi, counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Robin Arya Lall, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri G. Patel, counsel for the Respondent.</p> <p>At the request of learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent, post it in the <u>week commencing 22.07.2024</u>.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Deepak Kumar Tiwari) JUDGE</p>