

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPL No. 59 of 2019****GOSAIBHAI PATEL versus ASSOCIATED CEMENT COMPANY LTD.****Order Sheet**

08/08/2024	<p>Ms. Surya Kawalkar Dangi, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ghanshyam Patel, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent prays for time.</p> <p>As prayed, post the matter in the week commencing 27.08.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge</p>
Priyanka	