



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**Order Sheet**

**WPL No. 59 of 2019**

**GOSAIBHAI PATEL *versus* ASSOCIATED CEMENT COMPANY LTD.**

<p><b>29/10/2025</b></p> <p>Ashish</p>	<p>Ms. Aditi Singhvi, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Ghanshyam Patel, Advocate for the respondent.</p> <p>List it on <b>13<sup>th</sup> November, 2025</b>, as prayed by the learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
--	--