

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPL No. 59 of 2019****GOSAIBHAI PATEL versus ASSOCIATED CEMENT COMPANY LTD.****Order Sheet**

13/11/2025	<p>Ms. Suryakawalkar Dangi, counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Shri Ghanshyam Patel, Advocate appears and submits that the matter is to be argued by senior counsel Shri Abhishek Sinha and due to some personal difficulty, he is not present today.</p> <p>As prayed, list the case in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- ({Sachin Singh Rajput}) JUDGE</p>
Deepti	