

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPL No. 59 of 2019****GOSAIBHAI PATEL versus ASSOCIATED CEMENT COMPANY LTD.****Order Sheet**

<p>24/11/2025</p> <p>Parul</p>	<p>Ms. Surya Kanwalkar Dangi, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Abhishek Sinha, Sr. Advocate along with Mr. Ghanshyam Patel, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Let the record of Case No.162/CGIR/2005 Civil from the Labour Court District Durg (CG) in which the order dated 19.03.2008 is passed, be summoned forthwith.</p> <p>List this case on <b>13<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) <b>Judge</b></p>
--------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------