



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR
WPL No. 59 of 2019

GOSAIBHAI PATEL versus ASSOCIATED CEMENT COMPANY LTD.

Order Sheet

13.01.2026	<p>Ms. Surya Kawalkar Dangi, learned counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Mr. Abhishek Sinha Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ghanshyam Patel, learned counsel for the respondent/s.</p> <p>Ms. Dangi concluded her argument.</p> <p>Mr. Sinha commenced his arguments. During the course of arguments, it transpired that the papers relating to the departmental inquiry conducted against the petitioner may be required for the proper adjudication of the present writ petition. Accordingly, the respondents are directed to keep the papers of the departmental inquiry conducted against the petitioner ready on or before the next date of hearing.</p> <p>List this case on 27th January, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p> <p>H.Ansari</p>