

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPL No. 59 of 2019****GOSAIBHAI PATEL *versus* ASSOCIATED CEMENT COMPANY LTD.****Order Sheet**

30/01/2026	<p>Ms. Surya Kanwal Dangi, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Abhishek Sinha, learned Senior counsel assisted by Mr. Ghanshyam Patel, counsel for the respondent No.1.</p> <p>Further two weeks' time is granted to the senior counsel appearing for the respondent to comply with order dated 13.01.2026 passed by this Court.</p> <p>List the matter on 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</b></p> <p><i>Deepti Jha</i></p>
------------	--