

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPL No. 59 of 2019****GOSAIBHAI PATEL versus ASSOCIATED CEMENT COMPANY LTD.****Order Sheet**

| | |
|------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | |
| 25.3.2026 | <p>Ms. Surya Dangi, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Abhishek Sinha, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Ghanshyam Patel and Ms. Amisha Sinha, Advocates for the respondent.</p> <p>With the consent of parties, call this matter on 23rd April, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) JUDGE</p> |
| Ajinkya | |